Washburn County Forest - April 2024 Bid Results
(2 of 3 bid openings for 2024)
18 Tracts Offered, 0 unsold

Species

Aspen
Mixed

Red oak
White birch
Basswood
Fir

Spruce
Red pine
Jack pine
White pine
Ash
Tamarack

Red oak
Sugar Maple
Red Maple
Basswood
White birch
Ash

Mixed

57,680 tons sold

966 mbf sold
$1,651,141 contracted sale value
$2,279,191 year to date contracted sale value
$5,362,125 estimated unharvested contract value as of 1/18/2024 (includes current sale)

Product

pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp
pulp

logs
logs
logs
logs
logs
logs
logs

volume Avg High Bid

(tons)

25680
8990
5715

0

2410

0

0
10500
3685

700

(mbf)
349.00
23.00
37.00
324.00
0.00
88.00
145.00

(tons)
$31.24
$14.01
$12.45

$0.00
$13.35
$0.00
$0.00
$35.21
$6.56
$0.00
$13.75
$0.00

$435.74
$143.48
$100.00
$81.15
$0.00
$86.14
$160.22

(per cord
equiv.)
$70.29
$32.22
$34.24
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$79.22
$13.94
$0.00
$31.63
$0.00

Avg Bid Tracts

$24 .17
$11.16
$8.70
$0.00
$6.91
$0.00
$0.00
$24.43
$4.97
$0.00
$11.75
$0.00

$373.22
$170.98
$112.50
$87.82
$0.00
$106.86
$162.16

historical high bids - tons

Oct 23 Apr 23
14 $27.18 $32.08
13 $9.12 $12.26
6 $10.31 $13.08
0 $0.00 $0.00
4 $0.00 $10.00
0 $0.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00
7 $45.42 $26.20
4 $8.30 $14.71
0 $0.00 $0.00
1 $0.00 $0.00
0 $0.00 $0.00
historical high bids - mbf
4 $436.86 $382.14
2 $0.00 $0.00
1 $0.00 $0.00
3 $0.00 $175.00
0 $0.00 $0.00
3 $0.00 $0.00
7 $163.52 $247.16

Oct 22

$24.41
$15.92
$7.99
$0.00
$5.73
$0.00
$0.00
$34.51
$14.21
$0.00
$10.00
$0.00

$269.80
$265.38

$0.00
$137.36

$0.00
$219.12
$213.71



