Washburn County Forest - April 2024 Bid Results (2 of 3 bid openings for 2024)

18 Tracts Offered, 0 unsold 57,680 tons sold 966 mbf sold

\$1,651,141 contracted sale value

\$2,279,191 year to date contracted sale value

\$5,362,125 estimated unharvested contract value as of 1/18/2024 (includes current sale)

							historical high bids - tons		
Species	Product	volume	Avg High Bid	(per cord	Avg Bid	Tracts	Oct 23	Apr 23	Oct 22
		(tons)	(tons)	equiv.)					
Aspen	pulp	25680	\$31.24	\$70.29	\$24.17	14	\$27.18	\$32.08	\$24.41
Mixed	pulp	8990	\$14.01	\$32.22	\$11.16	13	\$9.12	\$12.26	\$15.92
Red oak	pulp	5715	\$12.45	\$34.24	\$8.70	6	\$10.31	\$13.08	\$7.99
White birch	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Basswood	pulp	2410	\$13.35	\$0.00	\$6.91	4	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$5.73
Fir	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Spruce	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Red pine	pulp	10500	\$35.21	\$79.22	\$24.43	7	\$45.42	\$26.20	\$34.51
Jack pine	pulp	3685	\$6.56	\$13.94	\$4.97	4	\$8.30	\$14.71	\$14.21
White pine	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ash	pulp	700	\$13.75	\$31.63	\$11.75	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00
Tamarack	pulp	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	(mbf)						historical high bids - mbf		
Red oak	logs	349.00	\$435.74		\$373.22	4	\$436.86	\$382.14	\$269.80
Sugar Maple	logs	23.00	\$143.48		\$170.98	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$265.38
Red Maple	logs	37.00	\$100.00		\$112.50	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Basswood	logs	324.00	\$81.15		\$87.82	3	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$137.36
White birch	logs	0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ash	logs	88.00	\$86.14		\$106.86	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$219.12
Mixed	logs	145.00	\$160.22		\$162.16	7	\$163.52	\$247.16	\$213.71